
  
SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

FOR 
LIFT STATION MAINTENANCE 

 
 

  
WHEREAS, City of Oakland Park, a Florida municipal corporation (the "City") and 

PUMP STATION MAINTENANCE, LLC, located in Broward County, Florida entered into an 
Agreement for lift station maintenance services on April 1, 2018, pursuant to Invitation to Bid (ITB) 
#021618, Lift Station Maintenance, Resolution R-2018-041. 

 
WHEREAS, the Agreement provided for an initial contract term of two (2) years beginning 

April 1, 2018 and ending March 31, 2020, with an option to renew for two (2) additional 2-year 
periods. 

 
WHERES, the Agreement was renewed by Resolution R-2020-030 on March 18, 2020, for 

the first 2-year renewal term and shall expire on March 31, 2022. 
  

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, the City and Pump 
Station Maintenance, LLC hereby agree to enter into the second 2-year renewal period to provide 
that:  

  
1. The Contractor will continue to provide lift station maintenance services per the scope of 

work defined in ITB #021618. 
 

2. The Contractor agrees that there will be no increase in costs for this renewal period and 
that annual lift station preventative maintenance will remain at $54,300 and repairs will 
remain at the costs bid in ITB #021618.  

  
3. The term of this final renewal shall be for two (2) years beginning April 1, 2022 and ending 

March 31, 2024, unless notice is provided, by either party, at least 60 days prior to the end 
of the initial contract period.   

  
4. All terms, conditions, and provisions of the ITB #021618 remain unchanged and are 

incorporated herein by reference and made specific part hereof.  
 

CITY OF OAKLAND PARK     CONTRACTOR   

 

Signature:       Signature:  

 

Title:        Title:  

 

Date:        Date:

 


